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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5220
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
SETTING UP OF GINNING PROCESSING FACTORIES AND WAREHOUSES
Boianapalli Shri Vinod Kumar

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Ginning and pressing factories and warehouses in the cotton growing areas with the support of the State Governments; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, including Telangana?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam, a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) has been signed between National Textile Corporation (NTC) and Cotton Corporation of India Ltd. (CCI), Mumbai, for setting up a Ginning & Pressing Factory, godown and other required infrastructure at Adoni, Andhra Pradesh.
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